

775 Montague Expressway Milpitas, CA 95035 Tel: 408-526-1188 Fax: 408-526-1088 Email: TCB@siemic.com

Change of ID Request letter

Reason for Amendment (current / obsolete)	Revision History		
	From	То	Approved Date
Initial Release (obsolete)	1.0	1.0	Dec-02-2006
Updated company template (current)	1.0	2.0	
		2.0	Jan-31-2012





Digital Matter The Oval, Kingsmead Block Meadowbrook Street Cnr Sloane Street Bryanston, 2021

P.O Box 70732 Bryanston, 2021 Tel: +27 11 540 9260 Fax: +27 11 463 5221

www.digitalmatter.com

Date: August 08, 2018

Federal Communications Commission

To Whom It May Concern:

This change of identification request applies for a new FCC ID: POJOYSTERLWAN 915 as established for a currently approved device. This application by Digital Matter Embedded will establishes a new FCC ID under Digital Matter Embedded's grantee code for purpose of marketing. The original grant to Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. will remains in effect.

An authorization letter by Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. is attached.

The equipment is electrically identical. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device.

External photographs are included in the application.

Should there be any question, please feel free to contact us.

Sincerely,

Name: Adrian Pickles

Title: Technical Director



Digital Matter The Oval, Kingsmead Block Meadowbrook Street Cnr Sloane Street Bryanston, 2021

P.O Box 70732 Bryanston, 2021 Tel: +27 11 540 9260 Fax: +27 11 463 5221

www.digitalmatter.com

Date: August 08, 2018

To: Industry Canada | Industrie Canada 3701 Carling Avenue, 3701, avenue Carling PO Box 11490, Station H, Ottawa ON K2H 8S2

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to request for multiple listing of below approved Device.

Original Approved device

IC cert number: 772C-CMABZ

Model: CMWX1ZZABZ

Multiple listing device:

IC cert number: 23950-OYSTERLWAN915

Model: OYSTER-LWAN-915

This is to declare that the model to be multiple listing is identical in design and construction to the originally approved model. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device.

Should there be any question, please feel free to contact us.

Sincerely,

Name: Adrian Pickles

Title: Technical Director